
838 

TotalHealthFirstColorado 
expenditure 

ofthesememberswere 
AffordableCareAct(ACA) 
ExpansionAdults& Parents 

AveragenumberofChild 
HealthPlanPlus(CHP+) 
membersenrolledper 

month 

$5,696,664 

10.50% 

336 

Enrollmentandexpendituredataisfrom ColoradoInterchangeforFiscalYear2025(7/1/24-6/30/25). 
Countypopulationdataisfrom ColoradoDepartmentofLocalAffairshttps://demography.dola.colorado.gov/ 
MembercountsmaybehiddentoprotectPersonalHealthInformation(PHI). 
*CapitationpaymentsarenotincludedintheClaim Typesexpenditurebreakout. 
HealthFirstColoradoexpendituresdonotincludeCHP+,supplementalpayments,ordrugrebates. 

Health FirstColorado Claim Types* 

AveragenumberofHealth 
FirstColoradomembers 
enrolledpermonth 

336 
ExpansionAdults 

236 
Non-ExpansionAdults 266 

Children 

Health FirstColorado Population 

AncillaryServices 

ProfessionalClaims 

LongTerm Care 

InpatientClaims 

PharmacyClaims 

OutpatientClaims 

$548,856 

$390,766 

$356,350 

$188,243 

$162,401 

$105,338 

San MiguelCounty FactSheet 
FiscalYear2025 

ofthecountypopulationis 
enrolledinHealthFirst 

Colorado 

124 


